JAIPUR METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED



(A Government of Rajasthan Undertaking)

A-212, Admin Building, Metro Rail Depot, Bhrigu Path, Mansarovar, Jaipur-302020 E-mail: edca@jaipurmetrorail.in; Telephone: 0141-2822752



F.1/(A-687)/JMRC/DC/Foundation 1D/2024/750 Dated:14.03.2024

M/s Chandra Entrepreneurs Pvt. Ltd, Chandra House 28, Indra Colony, Bani Park, Jaipur (Raj.) 302016 Phone No. 0141-2282512, 2282712 E-mail ID:-ad.jaipur@chandraindia.com

Letter of Acceptance

Sub. : Engagement of Event Management Agency, on single source procurement basis for "Foundation Stone Laying Ceremony" for Jaipur Metro 1D.

Ref.: 1. Notice Inviting Bid No.F.1 (A-687)/JMRC/DC/ Foundation 1D/2023-7466, Dated: 14.03.2024

2. Your proposal submitted on dated 14.03.2024.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above, the Letter of Acceptance (LOA) is hereby issued to you for organizing / managing the event of "Foundation stone laying Ceremony" on Dt. 15.03.2024 at Rajasthan International Centre (RIC) on the following Terms & Conditions:-

- 1. This LOA is being issued to you based on your quoted rate of Rs 11 Lakhs (Rupees Eleven Lakhs only) inclusive of all expenses and excluding GST (as applicable).
- 2. The event shall be organized/managed with high quality standard of material and services.
- 3. The event is proposed to be held on 15.03.2024 at Rajasthan International Centre (RIC).
- 4. The event management related work shall be carried out as per the Scope of Work mentioned in the Notice Inviting Bid No.F.1 (A-687)/JMRC/DC/Foundation 1D/2024-7466, Dated: 14.03.2024.



- 5. All the terms and conditions mentioned in the Notice Inviting Bid No No.F.1 (A-687)/JMRC/DC/ Foundation -1D/2024/7466 Dated-14.03.2024 shall be Complied by you.
- 6. No advance payment shall be made.
- 7. You are requested to submit a copy of this LOA as unconditional acceptance duly signed and stamped on or before 14/03/2024.
- 8. You are requested to submit performance security deposit of Rs 55,000/- (Rupees Fifty Five Thousand only, i.e. 5% of the work order value) in the form of DD/Banker's cheque drawn in favour of Jaipur Metro Rail Corporation, payable at Jaipur.
- 9. Execute an Agreement on a non-judicial stamp paper of Rs. 500/- or of requisite value as applicable.
- 10. After submission of Performance Security Deposit and Execute of Agreement, work order/ Notice to proceed (NTP) shall be issued to you. Work shall only be started after issuance of Work Order/ NTP and shall be completed within the timeframe given in work order /NTP.

All the terms and conditions and Scope of Work shall be applicable of the Notice Inviting Bid No.F.1 (A-687)/JMRC/DC/ Foundation 1D/2024 / 7466 Dated: 14.03.2024, LOA, Work order/NTP and any other direction issued in this regard, shall be part of the Agreement.

(Sanjay Bansal)

Executive Director (Corp. Affairs)

Copy to: 7502-7506 1 4 MAR 2024

- 1. PS to CMD, JMRC
- 2. Director (CA /Finance/O&S/Project), JMRC.
- 3. JE(IT cell) for uploading on SPPP Portal and JMRC website
- 4. Notice Board of JMRC.
- 5. Guard file.